STITES & HARBISON PLLC

ATTORNEYS

July 27, 2017

421 West Main Street Post Office Box 634 Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 [502] 223-3477 [502] 223-4124 Fax

Mark R. Overstreet (502) 209-1219 (502) 223-4387 FAX moverstreet@stites.com

John S. Lyons Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RECEIVED

JUL 2 7 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Case No. 2017-00099

Dear Mr. Lyons:

Enclosed please find the original and ten copies of Kentucky Power Company's first report in accordance with paragraph 7 of the Commission's March 23, 2017 Order.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours, Mark R. Overstreet

MRO cc: Counsel of Record

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)))

>))

JUL 2 7 2017

Case No. 2017-00099

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In The Matter Of:

FIRST REPORT OF CONTRACT ACTIVITY

In accordance with paragraph 7 of the Commission's March 23, 2017 Order, Kentucky

Power Company files the following of activity generated as a result of the tariff changes

approved by the Commission in its March 23, 2017 Order during the period March 23, 2017

through June 30, 2017:

Company	Contract Capacity	Interruptible Capacity Reservation	Term Of Contract
MC Mining Inc.	9,000 kW	6,500 kW	Two years beginning April 26, 2017
McCoy Elkhorn, LLC	6,700 kW	5,200 kW	Two years beginning April 26, 2017

The contracts were entered into pursuant to the changes approved by the Commission to

Tariff C.S.-I.R.P.

This 27th day of July, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P.O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 223-4387 <u>moverstreet@stites.com</u> <u>kglass@stites.com</u>

R

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 226-2300 Facsimile: (859) 253-9144 kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR: KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and copy of the foregoing was served by U.S. mail upon:

Rebecca W. Goodman Lawrence W. Cook Kent Chandler Justin McNeil Assistant Attorneys General Office for Rate Intervention Capitol Building, Suite 118 Frankfort, KY 40601 Michael L. Kurtz Kurt J. Boehm Jody Kyler Cohn Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

on this the 27th day of July, 2017.

Mark R. Overstreet